

City of Gainesville

City Hall 200 East University Avenue Gainesville, Florida 32601

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 160185. Version: 1 Name:

Type: Staff Recommendation Status: Passed

File created: 6/30/2016 In control: City Manager
On agenda: 7/21/2016 Final action: 7/21/2016

Title: FY 2016 Internet Crimes Against Children Task Force Program (B)

This is a request for City Commission approval to apply for funding under the FY 2016 Internet Crimes

Against Children (ICAC) Task Force Program Continuation.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 160185_FY2016 ICAC Task Forces Letter of Invitation_20160707

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/21/2016	1	City Commission	Approved as Recommended	

FY 2016 Internet Crimes Against Children Task Force Program (B)

This is a request for City Commission approval to apply for funding under the FY 2016 Internet Crimes Against Children (ICAC) Task Force Program Continuation.

The United States Department of Justice, Office of Juvenile Justice and Delinquency Prevention requests that the City of Gainesville apply for funding under the FY 2016 Internet Crimes Against Children Task Force Program Continuation. This funding will allow the continuation of the Gainesville Police Department's North Florida ICAC Task Force which provides equipment, training, and investigative support to agencies investigating crimes involving the victimization of children through the use of technology. The Task Force serves 38 counties in the State of Florida and the US Virgin Islands.

The City is eligible to receive grant funding up to a maximum of \$381,353. No matching funds are required. The effective dates of the grant are July 1, 2016 - June 30, 2017.

The City Commission: 1) authorize the City Manager to apply for these funds; and 2) execute any additional documents that may be required, pending review of the City Attorney as to form and legality.